High Wycombe Office:
Chiltern House, Stocking Lane,
High Wycombe,
HP14 4ND,
United Kingdom
T: +44 (0)1494 569750
W: www.warringtonfire.com
Registered Office:

0
0
1
5
1
5
75
CROSS SECTIONAL DETAIL VIEW
SPECIMEN A1
A-A
A
Reference Legend
Item Description Size
Specimen - PVC Ducting Ø 125 x 1500 x 1.5 mm
Quelstop Acrylic Sealant 12.5 x 15 mm annulus
QRS130 Fire Sleeve Ø 130 x 180 x 10 mm
Thermocouple Positions
 WF Classification Report No. 360281/C Issue 3
Page 10 of 21
BACK TO CONTENTS PAGE
B
F
IR
E
ELEVATION OF SPECIMEN B
9
9
Reference Legend
Item Description Size
Specimen - PVC Ducting 110 x 54 x 1500 x 1.5mm
Quelstop Acrylic Sealant 12.5 x 9 mm annulus
QRS110/54SS Fire Sleeve 110 x 54 x 140 x 4.5mm
Thermocouple Positions/
B
1
0
0
Partition
75
CROSS SECTIONAL DETAIL VIEW
SPECIMEN B2
A-A
 WF Classification Report No. 360281/C Issue 3
Page 11 of 21
BACK TO CONTENTS PAGE
C
F
IR
E
ELEVATION OF SPECIMEN C
Reference Legend
Item Description Size
Specimen - PVC Ducting 204 x 60 x 1500 x 1.5mm
Quelstop Acrylic Sealant 12.5 x 8 mm annulus
QRS205/60SS Fire Sleeve 205 x 60 x 140 x 4.5mm
Thermocouple Positions/
C
1
0

Dimensions
(mm)
Intumescent
Thickness
(mm)
Sleeve
reference &
intumescent
FIRE RESISTANCE
CLASSIFICATION
Rectangular
uPVC Pipe
110 x 54 x 1.5
4
QRS110/54SS EI120 U/U
204 x 60 x 1.5 QRS204/60SS EI90 U/U
220 x 90 x 1.5 8 QRS220/90SS EI60 U/U
204 x 60 x 1.5 8 QRS204/60 EI120 U/U
220 x 90 x 1.5 16 QRS220/90 EI120 U/U
uPVC Pipe 100 x 1.5 8 QRS100 EI120 U/U
PE Corrugated
Pipe (RDD75)
75/63 mm diameter
x 6/0.4 mm thick